

Listed on :26.9.2014

Court No. R-1

Item No. 23

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7628 OF 2012.

KARACHETTA SAFIYABI & Ors.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

NELLAL ASYABI & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was placed Administratively listed before the Ld. Registrar on 24.6.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Await original record from the High Court reminder to High Court issued on 23.6.2014.

The learned counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of service in respect of notice of motion to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 9.

List again on 26.9.2014.”

It is submitted that Original record has been received and checked.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed affidavit/proof of service in respect of notice of motion to legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 9 so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is also submitted that counsel for both parties have filed their respective statement of case.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR