

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7628/2012

KARACHETTA SAFIYABI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NELLAL ASYABI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of service in respect of notice of motion to the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.9. Four weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the appellant.

List again on 8.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar