

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7628/2012

KARACHETTA SAFIYABI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NELLAL ASYABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.
Ms. Nanditha S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4-6/2014

Issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.9,
returnable on 24.04.2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)